Bloomberg ¥ MORNING CONSULT

Sample Size: 2353 Registered Voters Dates Fielded: April 4-5,2017

Margin of Error: 2.0 percentage points Weighted by: age, race/ethnicity, gender,
Survey includes sample of 774 respondents who educational attainment, home ownership
have investments in the stock market of over status, marital status and region.

$50,000, which has a margin of error of 3.6
percentage points.

Question Response Frequency  Percentage
BB1 How important is it to you that Donald Trump release his federal tax returns?
Very important 838 36%
Somewhat important 360 15%
Not too important 354 15%
Not important at all 604 26%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 197 8%
BB2 Do you think Donald Trump should be required to release his federal tax returns?
Yes 1239 53%
No 745 32%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 369 16%
BB3 At this point in time, how relevant do you think Donald Trump's tax returns are to
his ability to serve as president?
Very relevant 685 29%
Somewhat relevant 368 16%
Not too relevant 326 14%
Not relevant at all 802 34%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 172 7%
BB4 When did you file your federal tax return for 2016?
January 292 12%
February 639 27%
March 475 20%
April 438 19%
Plan to file for an extension 74 3%
Do not file federal taxes 280 12%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 155 7%
BB5 And, do you or did you... (N=1,844)
Receive a tax refund 1233 67%
Need to pay additional taxes 411 22%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 200 1%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
BB6 How likely is it that the United States economy will enter a recession in the next four
years? (N=744)
Very likely 203 27%
Somewhat likely 237 32%
Not too likely 173 23%
Not at all likely 40 5%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 91 12%
BB7 Do you think the state of the U.S. stock market is mostly a result of... (N=744)
President Barack Obama's economic policies 229 31%
President Donald Trump's economic policies 248 33%
Neither 185 25%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 81 1%
BB8_1 Thinking ahead six months from now, do you expect the value of each of the following
to increase, decrease, or stay about the same? S&P 500 (N=744)
Increase 342 46%
Decrease 127 17%
Stay about the same 172 23%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 103 14%
BB8_2 Thinking ahead six months from now, do you expect the value of each of the following
to increase, decrease, or stay about the same? Dow Jones Industrial (N=744)
Increase 300 40%
Decrease 135 18%
Stay about the same 211 28%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 97 13%
BB8_3 Thinking ahead six months from now, do you expect the value of each of the following
to increase, decrease, or stay about the same? NASDAQ (N=744)
Increase 299 40%
Decrease 176 24%
Stay about the same 170 23%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 98 13%
invest Do you have money invested in the stock market and mutual funds, including IRAs

(Individual Retirement Account) and 401(K)s?

Yes, and the value of these investments is above $50,000
Yes, and the value of these investments is below $50,000
No, no money invested

Don’t Know / No Opinion

744
443
1013

152

32%
19%
43%

6%

Page | 2



N MORNING CONSULT

Question Response Frequency  Percentage
subVotel6T In the 2016 election for President, did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton or
Republican Donald Trump? (N=2,018)
Democrat Hillary Clinton 859 43%
Republican Donald Trump 967 48%
Someone else 192 9%

Note: Group proportions may total larger than 100 percent due to rounding. All statistics are calculated for
registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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METHODOLOGY

The Bloomberg/Morning Consult national poll, conducted April 4-5, 2017 for Bloomberg by
Morning Consult, of Washington, D.C., is based on interviews with 2,353 adult registered voters.

The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of
registered voters based on age, race/ethnicity, gender, educational attainment, region, annual
household income, home ownership status and marital status. Results from the full survey have a
margin of error of plus or minus 2.0 percentage points. This means that if this survey were repeated
using the same questions and the same methodology, 19 times out of 20, the findings would not vary
from the percentages shown here by more than plus or minus 2.0 percentage points for questions asked
of the registered voter sample.

Results based on smaller samples of respondents—such as by gender or age or among investors—have
a larger margin of error.

For media inquiries, contact Jeff Cartwright at jeff@morningconsult.com or Samantha Boyd at
sboyd49 @bloomberg.net.
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